UNOFFICIAL COPY

21 RS BR 1855

1	A RESOLUTION	adjourning	the	Senate	in	honor	of	2020-2021	Kentucky
2	Optometric Association President Dr. Tyler Hudson.								

3 WHEREAS, this honorable body commends those doctors who go above and 4 beyond their field of study and become foundations in their chosen disciplines; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Tyler Hudson is one such doctor. An optometrist who grew up in
Patoka, Indiana, Dr. Hudson has practiced optometry since 2009. He received his
Bachelor of Science degree in biology from the University of Evansville, and earned his
Doctorate of Optometry degree from Indiana University; and

9 WHEREAS, Dr. Hudson and his wife, Dr. Kimberly Hudson, also an optometrist, 10 own Hudson Eye Center in Walton, Kentucky, and have a second location in 11 Lawrenceburg, Indiana, focusing on primary eye care, ocular disease treatment and 12 management, use of specialty contact lenses, and emergency eye services; and

WHEREAS, in the spring of 2020, Dr. Hudson was named President of the Kentucky Optometric Association (KOA). He has been a KOA board member since 2005, and was awarded the KOA's Young Optometrist of the Year in 2015. Dr. Hudson is a member of the American Optometric Association (AOA) and serves on the AOA's Meetings Center Committee. Dr. Hudson participates in the Kentucky Vision Project and donates eye exams to qualifying citizens; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Hudson is known as a trusted and exemplary doctor and acommitted volunteer throughout his community; and

WHEREAS, this body commends Dr. Tyler Hudson for his years of service as an optometrist and for being named the 2020-2021 Kentucky Optometric Association President; wishes him the best of luck as he continues his term, and duly honors his wife, Kimberly, and their two children, Lincoln and Brynn;

25 NOW, THEREFORE,

26 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 27 Kentucky: Section 1. The Senate hereby commends Dr. Tyler Hudson upon being named
 the 2020-2021 Kentucky Optometric Association President, and grants him best wishes as
 he continues in that esteemed capacity.

4 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Dr. Tyler
5 Hudson.

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
Resolution to Dr. Tyler Hudson, 27 North Main Street, Walton, Kentucky 41094.